County 90 Wells

Expenditure Rate -

Certified Shares Revenue
Levy Freeze Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

C
=

WELLS COUNTY
CHESTER TOWNSHIP
HARRISON TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP
LANCASTER TOWNSHIP
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP
NOTTINGHAM TOWNSHIP
ROCKCREEK TOWNSHIP
UNION TOWNSHIP
BLUFFTON CIVIL CITY
ZANESVILLE CIVIL TOWN
MARKLE CIVIL TOWN
OSSIAN CIVIL TOWN

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief

Jail LIT

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

Expenditure Rate -

11,102,687 Public Safety Revenue
3,172,196 PSAP Distribution
1,982,623 Public Safety Distribution
5,947,868

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

Expenditure Rate -
Economic Development Revenue

1,189,574
0
1,189,574

Total Expenditure

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

550,937

5,709

17,120

1,016

3,659

24,608

4,006

4,169

3,125

3,768

337,018

3,405

28,027

61,100

1,824,013
555,134

Certified Shares Rate - Certified

Public Safety

Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution
2,927,995 3,478,932 692,681
27,457 33,166 0
82,338 99,458 0
4,885 5,901 0
17,596 21,255 0
118,350 142,958 0
19,267 23,273 0
20,049 24,218 0
15,031 18,156 0
18,121 21,889 0
1,620,835 1,957,853 383,444
16,378 19,783 3,875
134,791 162,818 31,888
293,851 354,951 69,517

1,982,623

Economic
Development
Distribution

1,166,714

O O O O O o o o o

629,869
6,363
51,917
114,313

12/1/2022



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

County 90 Wells

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 11,102,687 Public Safety Revenue 1,189,574 Economic Development Revenue 1,982,623
Levy Freeze Revenue 3,172,196 PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 1,982,623 Public Safety Distribution 1,189,574
Certified Shares Distribution 5,947,868
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
PONETO CIVIL TOWN 3,562 17,130 20,692 4,053 6,694
UNIONDALE CIVIL TOWN 2,598 12,494 15,092 2,956 4,837
VERA CRUZ CIVIL TOWN 1,020 4,904 5,924 1,160 1,916
SOUTHERN WELLS COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP 172,137 0 172,137 0 0
NORTHERN WELLS COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP 410,766 0 410,766 0 0
M.S.D. BLUFFTON-HARRISON SCHOOL CORP 220,865 0 220,865 0 0
WELLS COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 117,790 566,492 684,282 0 0
HUNTINGTON LIBRARY 6,218 29,904 36,122 0 0
WELLS COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL.: 1,982,623 5,947,868 7,930,491 1,189,574 1,982,623

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 1,824,013

Jail LIT 555,134
12/1/2022





